de
ut
sc
h
en
gl
is
h

5. Maßbilder
Maße in mm [inch]
6. Bestellschlüssel
Zähler:
KC-LCD-24-24VDC
7. Lieferumfang
Zähler, Spannbügel, Dichtungen,
Bedienungsanleitung multilingual
 2
2.
2+0
.3
[0
.8
74
+0
.0
12
]
45+0.6 [1.772+0.024]
24
 [0
.9
45
]
48 [1.89]
47.7 [1.878] 3 [0.118]
2.8 [0.11]
max. 19.3 [0.76]
22
 x
 4
5
[0
.8
66
 x
 1
.7
72
]
en
gl
is
h
Counter
KC-LCD-24-24VDC
1. Preface
Please read this instruction manual
carefully before installation and
start-up.
2. Safety instructions and warnings
Please use the device only if its tech-
nical condition is perfect. It should be
used only for its intended purpose.
Please bear in mind safety aspects
and potential dangers and adhere to
the operating instructions at all times.
2.1 Use according to the intended purpose
The counter and service counter KC-LCD-24-
24VDC counts pulses, up to a maximum of
20 kHz. Use for any purpose over and beyond
this will be deemed as not in accordance with
its intended purpose.